Z- 22025/1/2020 - CBHI

Directorate General of Health Services (Central Bureau of Health Intelligence)

Room No. 401, A-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi — 110108 Dated: 21st May, 2021

Office Memorandum

Sub.: Cancellation of Next batch of Medical Record Technician (MRT) Training Course commencing from 1st July, 2021 due to COVID — 19 Pandemic.

With the approval of the competent authority, the undersigned is directed to convey that "due to COVID - 19 Pandemic, the of Next Batch of Medical Record Technician (MRT) Training Course commencing from 1st July, 2021 has been cancelled " at all the four Training Centres of CBHI viz. Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi, Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi, JIPMER, Puducherry and RIMS, Ranchi.

(R. K. Sharma) Assistant Director, CBHI

Ishar f

To,

- 1. Dr. Madhu Raikwar, DDG & Director, CBHI, Dte. GHS Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. Shri Ghan Shyam, DDG & Director (Stats.), CBHI, Dte.GHS, New Delhi.
- 3. Dr. V. C. Aggarwal, Head surgery Department and I/C MRD & TC Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi
- 4. Dr. Sharad Pandey, Associate Professor (Neurosurgery) & In-Charge, MRD & TC, Dr. RML Hospital, New Delhi.
- 5. Dr. S. B. Singh, Associate Prof., Department of PSM & I/c Central Medical Record Department & Training Centre and Course Coordinator- MRT, RIMS, Ranchi.
- 6. Dr. R. Kanagarethinam, Officer in charge of MRD, JIPMER, Puducherry
- 7. Dr. Shobhna Gupta, CMO, MRD & TC, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi
- 8. Shri M. C. Shukla, Joint Director, CBHI, Dte.GHS, New Delhi.
- 9. Shri B. K. Mishra, Deputy Director, CBHI, Dte.GHS, New Delhi
- 10. Shri R. K. Sharma, Assistant Director, CBHI, Dte.GHS, New Delhi.
- 11. Ms. Satya Veeri Devi, MRO, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi.

Copy for information to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to DGHS, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. PPS to Addl. DG (KS), Dte. GHS Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. DDA (General) for uploading on the website of DGHS